

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23025-23026/2013

SUNITA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Himanshu singh Dhillon,adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice is awaited from all the respondents. However, it is submitted that Mrs.Manjit Chawla has been instructed to appear on behalf of the Insurance Company in both the cases. She has not been served with the copy of the pleadings. Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings within two weeks and file proof. The above respondent may file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter. Await return of notice of the remaining unserved respondents.

List the matter on 27.11.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |