

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s)  
)  
23025-23026/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/11/2012 in CM No. 25738/2012, in FAO No. 4244/2011 and order dated 06/09/2012 in FAO No. 4244/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SUNITA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER & ORS.  
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/09/2015

These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Munish Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prabhat K.C., Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Neerja Sachdeva, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.  
Ms. Sunanda Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and are not inclined to interfere with the conclusion arrived at by the High Court except to the extent that instead of 2/3 rd deduction from the income, given the facts of the case the deduction should be 1/3rd

Signature Not Verified  
only.  
Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2015.09.12  
07:04:39 IST  
Reason:

The compensation may be recalculated on this basis and paid to

1  
the petitioners along with 9% interest as awarded by the High Court from the date of the application.

The special leave petitions are disposed of.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
COURT MASTER

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER